Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3-2015

IMO

7312402

6718427

9445681

8203543

8216100

9048641

8308757

8015661

8411671

8902436

8856261

9161869

9176278

9379117

9177492

8710687

8230314

9472012

9110511

8709145

9457115

9365049

8987515

9312690

8911413

9140956

9572757

9396529

9114737

7383114

9286542

9044011

Name*

KADOKA
DELTA 1
KOSMAS V

NATALI

BEKIR HACIBEKIROGLU

CELTIC EXPLORER

GULF PROJECT

KRAKOW

MARE

PACIFIC OCEAN

PALLADIY

SEA ORCHID

SPARROW

ZELEK STAR

AFRICAN SPIRIT

AGATA M

ALNILAM

ALTAMAR

ANCONA

CITY OF TOKYO

COPENHAGEN

ESTESTAR

FOX

FRIEDA

GEORGIANAH

GREEN TROMSO

HARBOUR PIONEER

HIZIR

KAILI

KARL

KASUGTA

LEO STAR |

Flag

PA
TZ
PA
AG
TR
NL
PA
BS
Ve
PA
BZ
PA
MH
VU
HK
PA
KH
cy
LR
LR
AG
PA
MD
AG
TG
BS
PT
MT
MT
KN
LR

LR

Inspection
Date

5-1-2015
11-3-2015
28-2-2015

5-1-2015

2-3-2015
13-3-2015

5-3-2015
11-3-2015
13-3-2015

3-3-2015
11-3-2015

2-3-2015
17-3-2015
18-3-2015
20-3-2015
30-1-2015

4-3-2015

2-3-2015
16-3-2015
17-3-2015
23-2-2015
27-2-2015

6-2-2015
11-3-2015

2-3-2015
26-3-2015
24-3-2015

4-3-2015
12-3-2015
25-2-2015

5-3-2015

14-3-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

81

17

5

78

8

11

11

14

13

53

11

12

32

43

17

13

Release
Date

27-3-2015
28-3-2015
5-3-2015
24-3-2015
10-3-2015
24-3-2015
10-3-2015
15-3-2015
24-3-2015
6-3-2015
25-3-2015
7-3-2015
18-3-2015
31-3-2015
26-3-2015
24-3-2015
15-3-2015
14-3-2015
21-3-2015
25-3-2015
27-3-2015
6-3-2015
21-3-2015
15-3-2015
4-3-2015
27-3-2015
26-3-2015
21-3-2015
21-3-2015
10-3-2015
7-3-2015
17-3-2015
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Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9080675

9189706

9066057

7607467

9459618

9694646

9543251

9254537

8416750

8702264

7612474

9489883

9163568

9258703

7633399

9142461

9254628

8913526

8728816

8945086

9015577

8918734

54

Name*

LYRIKA

MAMBA B

MEG

MILTON
NATAVAN
NISSOS THERASSIA
NORD HOUSTON
OCEAN LIFE
PEAK BERGEN
PETR ANOKHIN
PORHOV

POSH HERMOSA
PYTHIA

RONJA SETTLER
SABIN
SALAMMBO
SIDERAKI

THOR DYNAMIC
VOLGA-4007
VOLZHSKIY 49
ZEYNEP KIRAN

ZILLERTAL

Flag

LT
PA
RU
AL
AZ
GR
SG
Ccy
CK
RU
SL
PA
PA
NO
KM
TN
PA
SG
RU
RU
TR

NL

Inspection

Date
20-3-2015
20-3-2015

4-3-2015
10-3-2015
9-3-2015
9-3-2015
16-3-2015
5-3-2015
24-2-2015
17-3-2015
12-3-2015
5-3-2015
13-1-2015
12-3-2015
10-3-2015
4-3-2015
23-3-2015
6-3-2015
24-3-2015
26-2-2015
3-3-2015

27-2-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

7

11

10

10

10

12

17

71

Release
Date

27-3-2015
31-3-2015
14-3-2015
20-3-2015
17-3-2015
11-3-2015
19-3-2015
10-3-2015
4-3-2015
27-3-2015
24-3-2015
22-3-2015
25-3-2015
15-3-2015
16-3-2015
7-3-2015
27-3-2015
13-3-2015
27-3-2015
6-3-2015
6-3-2015

2-3-2015

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 3-2015 on Port State Contro
IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
7312402 KADOKA PA 5-1-2015 81 27-3-2015 4
6718427 DELTA1 TZ 11-3-2015 17 28-3-2015 3
8203543  NATALI AG 5-1-2015 78 24-3-2015 3
9445681 KOSMAS V PA 28-2-2015 5 5-3-2015 3
8015661 KRAKOW BS 11-3-2015 4 15-3-2015 2
8216100 BEKIR HACIBEKIROGLU TR 2-3-2015 8 10-3-2015 2
8308757 GULF PROJECT PA 5-3-2015 5 10-3-2015 2
8411671 MARE VC 13-3-2015 11 24-3-2015 2
8856261 PALLADIY BZ 11-3-2015 14 25-3-2015 2
8902436 PACIFIC OCEAN PA 3-3-2015 3 6-3-2015 2
9048641 CELTIC EXPLORER NL 13-3-2015 11 24-3-2015 2
9161869 SEA ORCHID PA 2-3-2015 5 7-3-2015 2
9176278 SPARROW MH 17-3-2015 1 18-3-2015 2
9379117 ZELEK STAR VU 18-3-2015 13 31-3-2015 2
7383114 KARL KN 25-2-2015 13 10-3-2015 1
7607467 MILTON AL 10-3-2015 10 20-3-2015 1
7612474 PORHOV SL 12-3-2015 12 24-3-2015 1
7633399  SABIN KM 10-3-2015 6 16-3-2015 1
8230314 ALNILAM KH 4-3-2015 11 15-3-2015 1
8416750 PEAK BERGEN CK 24-2-2015 8 4-3-2015 1
8702264 PETR ANOKHIN RU 17-3-2015 10 27-3-2015 1
8709145 CITY OF TOKYO LR 17-3-2015 8 25-3-2015 1
8710687 AGATAM PA 30-1-2015 53 24-3-2015 1
8728816 VOLGA-4007 RU 24-3-2015 3 27-3-2015 1
8911413 GEORGIANAH TG 2-3-2015 2 4-3-2015 1
8913526 THOR DYNAMIC SG 6-3-2015 7 13-3-2015 1
8918734  ZILLERTAL NL 27-2-2015 3 2-3-2015 1
8945086 VOLZHSKIY 49 RU 26-2-2015 8 6-3-2015 1
8987515 FOX MD 6-2-2015 43 21-3-2015 1
9015577 ZEYNEP KIRAN TR 3-3-2015 3 6-3-2015 1
9044011 LEO STARI LR 14-3-2015 3 17-3-2015 1
9066057 MEG RU 4-3-2015 10 14-3-2015 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9080675 LYRIKA LT 20-3-2015 7 27-3-2015 1
9110511 ANCONA LR 16-3-2015 5 21-3-2015 1
9114737  KAILI MT 12-3-2015 9 21-3-2015 1
9140956 GREEN TROMSO BS 26-3-2015 1 27-3-2015 1
9142461 SALAMMBO TN 4-3-2015 3 7-3-2015 1
9163568 PYTHIA PA 13-1-2015 71 25-3-2015 1
9177492  AFRICAN SPIRIT HK 20-3-2015 6 26-3-2015 1
9189706 MAMBA B PA 20-3-2015 11 31-3-2015 1
9254537 OCEAN LIFE cYy 5-3-2015 5 10-3-2015 1
9254628 SIDERAKI PA 23-3-2015 4 27-3-2015 1
9258703 RONJA SETTLER NO 12-3-2015 3 15-3-2015 1
9286542 KASUGTA LR 5-3-2015 2 7-3-2015 1
9312690 FRIEDA AG 11-3-2015 4 15-3-2015 1
9365049 ESTESTAR PA 27-2-2015 7 6-3-2015 1
9396529 HIZIR MT 4-3-2015 17 21-3-2015 1
9457115 COPENHAGEN AG 23-2-2015 32 27-3-2015 1
9459618 NATAVAN AZ 9-3-2015 8 17-3-2015 1
9472012 ALTAMAR CY 2-3-2015 12 14-3-2015 1
9489883 POSH HERMOSA PA 5-3-2015 17 22-3-2015 1
9543251 NORD HOUSTON SG 16-3-2015 3 19-3-2015 1
9572757 HARBOUR PIONEER PT 24-3-2015 2 26-3-2015 1
9694646  NISSOS THERASSIA GR 9-3-2015 2 11-3-2015 1

54

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 7312402
Name: KADOKA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Company , , , Panama

Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Charterer )
Type Flag
Tug Panama
Port of detention Date of release
Las Palmas 2015-3-27
Certificate
Load Line

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Endorsement by flagstate

Gross tonnage
224

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Keeldate
1974

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
81 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-9-2014 3-2-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 9445681 Company Edem Marine SA, , , Panama
Name: KOSMAS V Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer EFE DENIZCILIK SAN TIC LTD , BAGDAT CADDESI 93/5 KONAK APT. 34724 FENERYOLU ,

ISTANBUL , TR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Panama 33226 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Drepanon 2015-3-5 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2014  17-1-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 12-4-2011 17-1-2016  United Arab 21-2-2014

Emirates
Panama Register Corporation Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2011 8-7-2016 China 7-7-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Distress flares no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Gas instruments no Rectified
Entry dangerous spaces no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 8203543 Company Duglas Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: NATALI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Trulsen Schiffahrt Gmbh, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2837 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Heysham 2015-3-24 78 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-12-2014 30-6-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-10-2013  30-6-2018  Belgium 24-9-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-10-2013  18-1-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Provisions quantity no Rectified
Cargo &amp; other hatchways no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Other (load lines) no Rectified

Page 3 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 6718427 Company Coral Technical Services, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: DELTA 1 Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 2867 1967

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Midia 2015-3-28 17 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire drills
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Fire detection and alarm system

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

5-3-2015 4-8-2015
5-3-2015 4-8-2015
10-6-2014 17-5-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
yes Rectified Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
no Rectified
yes Rectified Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
yes Rectified Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9379117
Name: ZELEK STAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Company Fuden Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer SCHIAVON CHARTERING, , ,IT

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 2833 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Chioggia 2015-3-31 13 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2013 29-2-2016  Turkey 29-4-2014
Load Line 11-11-2014  10-4-2015
Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2013 1-8-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO :9176278 Company V Ships USA LLC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: SPARROW Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer oldendorff, , luebeck, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 26580 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Almeria 2015-3-18 1  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2015 20-2-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 9-2-2015 20-2-2020
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-8-2013  24-11-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9161869
Name: SEA ORCHID

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
6079

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Leixoes

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Provisions quantity

2015-3-7

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

5 day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-1-2015 5-6-2015
15-1-2013 21-12-2017 Greece 2-10-2013
15-1-2013 21-12-2017 Greece 2-10-2013

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 9048641 Company Moerman Kustvaartbedrijf BV, , , Netherlands
Name: CELTIC EXPLORER Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer charles and willie shipping Itd. , Cardiff; , Cardiff , GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1990 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2015-3-24 11 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2015  19-10-2019

(SMC/I1SM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety 9-4-2013 2-3-2018 Spain 29-5-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 9-4-2013 2-3-2018  Portugal 22-5-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Sanitary Facilities no Rectified
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no Rectified
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Water level indicator no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8902436
Name: PACIFIC OCEAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Panama Register Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Ceren Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer East-West BC, , , MH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 24606 1990

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

ISM

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release
2015-3-6

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-4-2014 4-2-2019
7-4-2014 4-2-2019 Turkey
31-3-2014 5-10-2018

RO related Action taken

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no To be rectified within
3 months

Date

9-2-2015

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 8856261 Company Sailtrade Denizcilik, , , Belize
Name: PALLADIY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3994 1983

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Azov 2015-3-25 14 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2013 14-8-2018  Turkey 12-6-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 16-9-2013 14-8-2018  Turkey 12-6-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2011 15-9-2016  Turkey 25-12-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no Rectified

Page 10 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 8411671 Company Fener Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: MARE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 998 1984

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Catania 2015-3-24 11 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2015 17-9-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-1-2015 17-9-2015
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-12-2014 4-6-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no Rectified
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Fire detection and alarm system yes As per agreed Flag Bureau Veritas

exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8308757
Name: GULF PROJECT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2015

Company

Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Panama

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4366 1983

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Bulkhead -corrosion
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Date of release
Koper 2015-3-10

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued
4-3-2014
4-3-2014
13-3-2014

18
Expiry Last Survey
10-4-2016  Turkey
10-4-2016
14-11-2018

RO related Action taken

no

no

yes

yes

no

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Total of deficiencies

Date
21-6-2014

Class. (RO) related

International Register of
Shipping
International Register of
Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 8216100 Company Hacibekiroglu Denizcilik , , , Turkey
Name: BEKIR Classification society Turkish Lloyd
HACIBEKIROGLU
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2269 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Koper 2015-3-10 8 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2014  11-8-2019
Load Line 18-12-2014 11-8-2019
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2013  15-11-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no As in the agreed class

condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8015661
Name: KRAKOW

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

- 2015

SMT Shipmanagement &amp; Trans-POL, , , Bahamas

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer new iron trinidad &amp; tobago, , , TT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Bahamas 42504 1982

Port of detention

Sept-lles

Date of release
2015-3-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

19-11-2012  31-10-2017  Trinidad and 6-11-2014
Tobago

7-10-2012 31-10-2017  Trinidad and 6-11-2014
Tobago

19-11-2012  31-10-2017  Trinidad and 6-11-2014
Tobago

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9694646 Company Kyklades Maritime Corp, , , Greece
Name: NISSOS THERASSIA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer CSSA CHARTERING AND SHIPPING , WORLD TRADE CENTER , GENEVA , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Greece 62832 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Roma (Fiumicino) 2015-3-11 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2015 5-1-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-2-2015 5-1-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2015 5-7-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9572757 Company TB Marine Shipmanagement, , , Portugal
Name: HARBOUR PIONEER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Nordic Tankers A/S, , Copenhagen, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Portugal 13239 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Becancour 2015-3-26 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 5-4-2014 3-11-2015
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-4-2014 3-11-2015  Germany 27-1-2015
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-10-2011  3-11-2015  United States 8-1-2015
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2012 30-4-2016  Germany 13-2-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9543251
Name: NORD HOUSTON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
ISM

3 -2015

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Univan Ship Management Ltd, , , Singapore

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Singapore 20924 2010

Date of release
2015-3-19

Port of detention

Huelva

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-11-2011 23-2-2016 China 22-12-2013
17-5-2011 23-2-2016 China 22-12-2013
8-11-2011 1-8-2016 Mexico 18-6-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within

3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 9489883 Company Pacc Offshore Mexico SA de CV, , , Panama

Name: POSH HERMOSA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 2537 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2015-3-22 17 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

14-1-2015 12-3-2015
12-12-2014  2-10-2017
19-12-2014 18-6-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
yes Rectified Bureau Veritas
yes To be rectified before Bureau Veritas
departure
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9472012 Company MarShip Management GmbH , , , Cyprus
Name: ALTAMAR Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2984 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gijon 2015-3-14 12 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2014  18-1-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 25-3-2014 18-1-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2014 28-7-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified

Operation of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified

Auxiliary engine no Rectified

Operation of machinery no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Functional requirements no Rectified

Radio log (diary) no Rectified

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified

Engineers' alarm no As in the agreed class
condition

UMS - alarms no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9459618 Company Azerbaijan Caspian Shipping, , , Azerbaijan
Name: NATAVAN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Nitro Shipping Ltd., , St. Petersburg, RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Azerbaijan 4182 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2015-3-17 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2014  28-8-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 15-10-2014  28-8-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2014  14-4-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Bridge operation no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Food temperature no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Fire control plan no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO :9457115 Company Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: COPENHAGEN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4591 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2015-3-27 32 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2014 5-9-2016  Spain 5-9-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2011 5-5-2016 Brazil 5-5-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 20-10-2011 5-5-2016 Brazil 5-5-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Other (machinery) no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Functionality of Safety Systems no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

Other (fire safety)

- 2015

no Rectified

IMO : 9396529
Name: HIZIR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

Unimarin Denizcilik , , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

/A

Type

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Malta

Gross tonnage
5287

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention

Bilbao

Date of release
2015-3-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

17 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-12-2013 1-8-2018 Turkey
31-5-2014 1-8-2018 Turkey
21-1-2014 26-12-2018

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
31-5-2014
31-5-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9365049
Name: ESTESTAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2015

Company Shipfin SA, , , Panama

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6945 2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Taranto 2015-3-6

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Germanischer Lloyd Load Line

Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Signalling lamp

Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
Estabilishment of working language onboard

Immersion suits

ISM

Fire drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

7 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-5-2011 26-3-2016 Turkey 28-4-2014
11-5-2011 26-3-2016 Turkey 28-4-2014
15-9-2014 19-10-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 23 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

HS Service GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

IMO : 9312690 Company
Name: FRIEDA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda 3870

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Immingham

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (navigation)
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Entry dangerous spaces
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Other (fire safety)

Certificate

Date of release
2015-3-15 4  day(s)
Issued
6-3-2015
6-3-2015
6-3-2015

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

20
Expiry Last Survey Date
6-5-2015
17-6-2015
5-9-2015

Action taken Class. (RO) related

no
yes

no

no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified Bureau Veritas

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9286542 Company Chemikalien Seetransport GmbH, , , Liberia
Name: KASUGTA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Hansa tankers , Kalfarv 47A,5022 , Bergen, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 11580 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2015-3-7 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2015 31-3-2015
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 1-9-2014 16-8-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2011  29-1-2016  Malaysia 20-1-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no As per agreed Flag

exemption
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9258703 Company Solvtrans Rederi AS, , , Norway
Name: RONJA SETTLER Classification society
Charterer Scottish Seafarms, Scalloway , Scalloway, Shetland , GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 499 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Scalloway 2015-3-15 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Access / structural features (ship) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 26 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 9254628 Company Thalkat Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: SIDERAKI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 26195 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brake 2015-3-27 4  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2014 30-3-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2013 5-11-2017  Thailand 5-8-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-12-2013 5-11-2017  Thailand 5-8-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Record of drills and steering gear tests no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Electrical no Rectified
Doors no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 9254537 Company Alassia Newships Management, , , Cyprus
Name: OCEAN LIFE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer NOBLE CHARTERING, , ,CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 39691 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 2015-3-10 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2013 1-9-2018 China 12-7-2014
Lloyd's Register Load Line 17-7-2013 1-9-2018 China 12-7-2014

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills
Means of escape

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

26-1-2012 12-7-2015

Korea, Republic of 29-6-2013

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 9189706 Company BYO Ltd, , , Panama
Name: MAMBA B Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4947 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2015-3-31 11 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2015 26-7-2015
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-1-2015 20-9-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-11-2014 20-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) yes Rectified National Shipping
Adjuster Inc.
Load Lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Propulsion main engine no Temporary repair
carried out
Insulation wetted through (oil) no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Insulation wetted through (oil) no Temporary repair

carried out
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015
ISM

Steering gear

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

Loading and unloading equipment

no

no

no

no

no

no

To be rectified within

3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

IMO : 9177492 Company Asia Maritime Pacific Shanghai, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: AFRICAN SPIRIT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Cargill, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 14762 1998

Port of detention

Date of release

Amsterdam 2015-3-26
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Duration of detention

6 day(s)

Issued

28-10-2014

17-9-2013
10-2-2014

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies
5

Expiry Last Survey
27-6-2018
27-9-2018 China
30-12-2018

no

Rectified

Date

12-6-2014

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

Blaze Shipping Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7 )

IMO : 9163568 Company
Name: PYTHIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

4355

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention

Faro

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Panama Register Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications
Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Machinery controls alarm

Provisions quantity

Provisions quantity

Water, pipes, tanks

Date of release
2015-3-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
71 day(s)

Issued

1-4-2013
1-4-2013
5-3-2012

Total of deficiencies

23
Expiry Last Survey Date
9-2-2018
9-2-2018 Haiti 24-2-2014
19-1-2017 Greece 12-12-2014

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9142461 Company COTUNAYV, , , Tunisia
Name: SALAMMBO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Tunisia 17907 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2015-3-7 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2012  23-11-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-9-2012 29-9-2017  Tunisia 15-9-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Maintenance/duplication of equipment no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9140956
Name: GREEN TROMSO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

3

- 2015

Green Management Sp z oo, , , Bahamas

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Silver green, , Bergen, NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Bahamas 3817 1996

Oil filtering equipment

Port of detention

Reykjavik

Date of release
2015-3-27

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
1

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
26-11-2014  22-5-2017
26-5-2012  22-5-2017
12-12-2011  2-1-2017

RO related Action taken

Ukraine

Russian Federation

no Rectified

Date

14-6-2014
7-4-2014

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

Hansa Ship Management OU, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7 )

IMO : 9114737 Company
Name: KAILI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

3117

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Lubeck

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

Suspected of discharge violation

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Date of release
2015-3-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

9 day(s)

Issued
18-1-2013
23-10-2010
29-7-2010

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
2-1-2016 Estonia 9-10-2014
2-1-2016 Estonia 9-10-2014
7-7-2015 Lithuania 6-6-2013

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9110511 Company Unimor Shipping Agency, , , Liberia
Name: ANCONA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 39283 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2015-3-21 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2015 2-7-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2015  31-5-2015
DNV GL AS Load Line 10-2-2015 31-5-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Auxiliary engine yes Rectified DNV GL AS
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Lighting (Working spaces) no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire-dampers yes Rectified DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 9080675 Company Baltnautic Shipping Ltd, , , Lithuania
Name: LYRIKA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer fl multimodal, , Valenciennes, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Lithuania 1909 1993

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Navigation bridge visibility

INMARSAT ship earth station

Other (cargo)

Certificate

Date of release
2015-3-27

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
7  day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-2-2014 22-2-2019
20-2-2014 22-2-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 9066057 Company Onegoship CISC, , , Russian Federation

Name: MEG Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1596 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2015-3-14 10 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Shipboard working arrangements

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Winches &amp; capstans

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line
Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

15-5-2013 15-4-2018
15-5-2013 15-4-2018
27-11-2012 8-2-2018

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Date
1-7-2014
4-7-2014

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9044011 Company Asterismos Navigation Corp, , , Liberia
Name: LEO STAR | Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 13696 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2015-3-17 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2013  29-6-2018  Greece 14-6-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-10-2013 29-6-2018 Greece 14-6-2014
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2011 21-6-2016  Greece 13-6-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 9015577 Company Pasifik Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Turkey
Name: ZEYNEP KIRAN Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer GLENCORE GRAIN B. V., , Rotterdam, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Turkey 17934 1988

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Venice 2015-3-6 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-6-2011 7-6-2016 Turkey 24-4-2014
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2011  11-12-2016  Turkey 24-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8987515 Company , , » Moldova, Republic of
Name: FOX Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Moldova, Republic of 282 1963

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Souda 2015-3-21 43  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping 22-12-2014  21-5-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
SOPEP no Rectified
AlS test report no Rectified
Steering gear no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Other (radiocommunication) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 8945086
Name: VOLZHSKIY 49

Company

Don River Shipping JSC, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 5088 1992

Date of release
2015-3-6

Port of detention
Barletta

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Communication-SOLAS chap. 5
Radio life-saving appliances
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Fire drills
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies

15

Last Survey

Date

Issued Expiry
26-7-2012  3-7-2017
26-7-2012  3-7-2017

5-2-2013  23-1-2018

Ukraine

Ukraine

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no As in the agreed class
condition

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class
condition

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

1-10-2014
1-10-2014

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 8918734 Company Flagship Management Co BV, , , Netherlands
Name: ZILLERTAL Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 5602 1991

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2015-3-2 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2014 11-3-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety 28-11-2011 31-12-2016 Russian Federation 13-11-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 28-11-2011 31-12-2016  Russian Federation 13-11-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag
exemption
BNWAS no Rectified
Certificates for radio personnel no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Reserve source of energy no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 8913526 Company Thoresen &amp; Co Bangkok Ltd, , , Singapore

Name: THOR DYNAMIC Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer SESCO TRADING, , , CY

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 25905 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Crotone 2015-3-13 7 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Abandon ship drills

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

27-11-2012 29-1-2016
17-12-2011 29-1-2016
16-10-2014 31-5-2019

RO related Action taken

Tunisia

Tunisia

yes Rectified

Date
28-2-2015
28-2-2015

Class. (RO) related

Bureau Veritas

no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 8911413 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Togo
Name: GEORGIANAH Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3338 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-3-4 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2014  30-3-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 18-2-2015 17-5-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2014  10-8-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag
exemption
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 8728816 Company Onegoship CISC, , , Russian Federation
Name: VOLGA-4007 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4911 1988

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Ancona 2015-3-27 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2013 20-5-2018  Turkey 11-6-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 14-5-2013 20-5-2018  Turkey 16-7-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2013 16-6-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
Hull - corrosion no To be rectified at

agreed repair port

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Fire pumps and its pipes no To be rectified at
agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 8710687 Company Marsig mbH, , , Panama
Name: AGATAM Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 7876 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2015-3-24 53 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2015 18-8-2015
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 29-1-2015 18-8-2015
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2015 18-8-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no Rectified

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified

Charts no Rectified

Bridge operation no Rectified

Lifeboats no Rectified
Dangerous Goods Code no Rectified

Oil filtering equipment no As per agreed Flag

exemption

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified

Doors no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

- 2015

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Operation of Fire protection systems

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

IMO : 8709145 Company AML Ship Management GmbH , , , Liberia
Name: CITY OF TOKYO Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer Glovis, , , KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Liberia 42247 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2015-3-25 8 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-12-2014  30-5-2015
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2014  24-11-2016
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 7-7-2014  24-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Oil disch. Monitoring and control system no Rectified
Wages yes Rectified Det Norske Veritas
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 8702264 Company Khatanga Maritime Trade Port, , , Russian Federation
Name: PETR ANOKHIN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3048 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Wismar 2015-3-27 10 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2015 14-11-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 2-3-2015 14-11-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2011 10-11-2016  Russian Federation  15-7-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages
Lighting (Working spaces)
Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 8416750 Company Karmoy Vedlikehold AS, , , Cook Islands
Name: PEAK BERGEN Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1543 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2015-3-4 8  dayl(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2014  9-12-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-1-2015 14-6-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 27-1-2015 14-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Steering gear yes Rectified International Naval
Surveys Bureau
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 8230314 Company Mira Bakim Onarim Muhendislik , , , Cambodia
Name: ALNILAM Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2457 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-3-15 11  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-2-2015 20-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-2-2015 20-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2015 19-8-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 7633399 Company Mermaid International Shipping, , , Comoros
Name: SABIN Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer EL WADI FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT &amp; DESERT LAND RECLAMATION DALEX, 42
WADI EL NIL ST, MOHANDESEEN , EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2581 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalilimenes 2015-3-16 6 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2014 5-9-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 10-12-2014 5-9-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2014 5-9-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Radar no Rectified

Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Echo sounder no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

Bridge operation no Rectified

Lifeboats no Rectified

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no Rectified

Line-throwing appliance no Rectified

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified

Medical certificate no As per agreed Flag
exemption
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Fire control plan - all

ISM

Electrical

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Machinery controls alarm

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2015

IMO : 7612474 Company NAR Shipping, , , Sierra Leone

Name: PORHOV Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1926 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-3-24 12 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

17-2-2015 16-5-2015
17-2-2015 16-5-2015
17-2-2015 16-8-2015

RO related Action taken

Lebanon

no Rectified

yes Rectified

no Rectified

Date
17-2-2015

Class. (RO) related

Dromon Bureau of

Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2015

IMO : 7607467
Name: MILTON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania

Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1597 1976

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Nautical publications

Port of detention Date of release
Ravenna 2015-3-20

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Estabilishment of working language onboard

Rescue boat inventory

On board training and instructions

Certificates for master and officers

ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Electrical
Personal equipment

Protection machines/parts

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

10 day(s) 25
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-9-2011  28-9-2015  Albania 26-9-2014
28-9-2011 28-9-2015 Albania 26-9-2014
27-9-2012 28-9-2015 Albania 27-3-2013
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within

3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Damage control plan
Marking of IMO number
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire control plan

- 2015

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

IMO : 7383114 Company Marineserv Ltd Inc, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: KARL Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer Blue Water Shipping , 18 quai Commandant Malbert BP 62916 , Brest , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 1926 1973

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Brest 2015-3-10 13 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2014 9-5-2015
International Register of Shipping Load Line 10-12-2014 9-5-2015
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2014  10-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest no Rectified
Wages no Rectified
Calculation and payment of wages no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 54
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